

CALEDON RIDING CLUB

WAIVER AND RELEASE

THIS DOCUMENT WILL AFFECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES-PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

I the undersigned	(please print) understand that it is my responsibility and		
that I accept all liability for the riding activity at the	Caledon Riding Club that I undertake on behalf of myself, a horse, or a junior rider.		
I acknowledge that the sport of riding, including hunting, hacking, schooling, showing, Horse Trials and Eventing is a high-risk sport and that I am taking part at my own risk and in full knowledge of the hazards and potential hazards which are inherent in this sport. I furthe acknowledge the inherent risk in riding and working around my and other horses and people. The Risks include but are not limited to bodily injury to horse, handler and rider which can result from normal use, competition or schooling. It is hereby recognized that no helmet or protective equipment can fully protect the rider or horse against all injuries that may be suffered arising from the acknowledged risks. In consideration of being allowed to participate in this riding activity, as an adult rider, or as an Owner, handler or as the persor otherwise responsible for the horse, as the case may be, and if applicable, on behalf of			
		In the event that I or	, a junior rider for which I am responsible, participates in a Caledon Riding Clubed for me or such junior rider, I undertake to ensure that I/ he/she will wear a properly ith European (EN), British (PAS) North American (ASTM) and Australian/New Zealancing this requirement will not participate.
		I hereby declare that in attending a Caledon Ridir stated herein and that it is binding upon my execu	ng Club activity I have read and fully understand and agree to the terms and conditions ators, heirs and assigns.
Name of Rider or Participant:	Signature:		
Name of Owner of Horse:	Signature:		
Any and all Recreational Riding Non-Members accompanied by a Caledon Riding Club member	riding on the property must agree to adhere to the above requirements and must be at the time of the riding activity.		
Name of CRC Member	Signature:		
	Date:		
Waiver effective January 1 to December 31, 2023			

To submit your waiver, complete it, scan or take a photo of it and email that to caledonridingclub@gmail.com

Schooling day waivers may be sent to Jen Thompson at jenthompson73@hotmail.com